PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: **ASSIGNMENT**

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Trimcast Pty Ltd	03/31/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Trimcast Products Pty Ltd
Street Address:	4 Ilya Avenue
Internal Address:	Suite 2.33 West Wing Platinum Building
City:	Erina
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA
Postal Code:	NSW 2250

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D537630
Patent Number:	D580169

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)486-0065

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-972-4500

Email: ojakubowska-wrobel@foley.com

Correspondent Name: Foley & Lardner LLP Address Line 1: 555 S. Flower Street

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100978-0101

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Michael F. Taveira

Total Attachments: 9

source=1 Deed of Assignment - USA#page1.tif

REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0797

PATENT





Confirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trade Mark & Designs – United States of America

Trimcast Pty Ltd ACN 005 589 766

Trimcast Products Pty Ltd ACN 149 120 418

CONTENTS

KEY	DETAIL		To the control of the street o
BAC	KGROU	ND	1
TER	MS		To the second section of the section of the second section of the second section of the section
1	Interp	pretation	1
*********	1.1	Definitions	The state of the s
	1.2	Interpretation	1
	1.3	Schedules	2
2	Confi	irmation of assignment	2
3	Furth	ner assurance	2
4	Gove	erning law and jurisdiction	2
EXE	CUTION		3
Sche	edule 1	TRADE MARK	4
Sche	edule 2	DESIGNS	Ę

KEY DETAILS

1 Date See Execution on page 3

2 Parties

Assignor

Name Trimcast Pty Ltd ACN 005 589 766

Address 2 Forbes Road

Knoxfield, VIC 3180

Assignee

Name Trimcast Products Pty Ltd

ACN 149 120 418

Address Suite 2.33 West Wing Platinum Building

4 Ilya Avenue Erina NSW 2250

BACKGROUND

- A The Assignor is the owner of the United States Trade Mark set out in Schedule 1 and the United States registered Designs, set out in Schedule 2.
- B The Assignor has agreed to assign and the Assignee has agreed to accept the assignment of the Trade Mark and the Designs on the terms and conditions contained in the Business Sale Agreement.
- C This deed has been created to record the assignment of the Trade Mark and the Designs with the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

TERMS

1 Interpretation

1.1 Definitions

The following words have the following meanings in this deed, unless the context requires otherwise.

Business Sale Agreement means the business sale agreement entered into between the Assignor and the Assignee and other parties and dated on or about the date of this deed.

Trade Mark means the trade mark application filed in the United States of America described in Schedule 1.

Designs means the designs registered in the United States of America described in Schedule 2.

1.2 Interpretation

The following apply in the interpretation of this deed, unless the context requires otherwise.

- (a) A reference to this agreement, this deed, this document or a similar term means either the agreement set out in this document or the document itself, as the context requires.
- (b) A reference to the singular includes the plural number and vice versa.
- (c) A reference to a party means a person who is named as a party to this deed.
- (d) A reference to a clause, schedule or annexure is a reference to a clause of, or a schedule or an annexure to this deed.
- (e) A heading is for reference only. It does not affect the meaning of this deed REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0802

1.3 Schedules

Any schedules attached to this deed forms part of it. If there is any inconsistency between any clause of this deed and any provision in any schedule, the clause of this deed prevails.

2 Confirmation of assignment

The Assignor confirms and the Assignee acknowledges that the Assignor has assigned all rights, title and interest in the Trade Mark and the Designs and all goodwill associated with the Trade Mark and Designs to the Assignee under the terms of the Business Sale Agreement as at the date of this deed.

3 Further assurance

Each party must do everything necessary, or reasonably required, by the other party, to give effect to this deed and the transactions contemplated by this deed.

4 Governing law and jurisdiction

- (a) This deed is governed by the laws of Victoria, Australia.
- (b) The parties submit to the jurisdiction of its courts.

EXECUTION

Signed as a deed on

Signed by Trimgast Pty Ltd ACN: 005

589 766 by;

Signature of director/company secretary

Print name

Signed by Trimcast Products Pty Ltd ACN: 149 120 418 by:

Page 3

REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0804

222.0	v	200	~	1 1	T	ŧ,	~	ħ.	Ĭ
Ľ.	А	C	U	u		ľ	U	۱١	ŧ

Signed as a deed on 31 March 2011

Signed by Trimcast Pty Ltd ACN: 005 589 766 by:

Signature of director/company secretary

Signature of director

Print name

Print name

Signed by Trimcast Products Pty Ltd

ACN: 149 120 418 by:

re of director/company socretary

LYWOON

3. FAULTOWER

Signature of director

Donale

Torder

ifirmatory Deed of Assignment of Trade Mark & Designs - USA

)58317	nde Mark	ē e e
TRIMCAST SPACECASE	Trade Mark	hedule 1 TRADE MARK
20	Class	
High strength UV stabilized polyethylene chemical and moisture resistant transportation and storage containers for use in military and industrial applications	Goods/Services	
9 June 2010	Filing Date	
Pending	Status	
	PAT	ENT

	100
	20
	7.
	- 20
	0
8	
	-

firmatory Deed of Assignment of Trade Mark & Designs - USA

	Registered	11 November 2022	11 November 2022	19 June 2006	Combination container and frame	D580169	
PA	Registered	6 March 2021	6 March 2021	22 December 2004	Container and frame for storage of propeller	D537630	
TEN	Status	Expiry date	Renewed until	Lodged	Design Title). Design Number	U
Addition in my commence and com			dazi, a n. a. ender e Administr i Administra da, dista mala este esperialista de maiorista en extremen			hedule 2 DESIGNS	songer

REEL: 026847 FRAME: 0807

Page 5 RECORDED: 09/01/2011